

Change Order # 1

LIVERMORE School District	F	Developer	Fees			
Project:	Large Gymnasium Bleacher Replacement and Student Restroom Renovation					
	at Granada High School					
		LVJUSD PO	Number:	21-03543		
Owner:	Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District	DSA App. No).:	01-119162		
	685 E. Jack London Blvd.	DSA File No.	:	01-H7		
	Livermore, CA 94550					
Contractor:	Reilly Construction	Date of Issua	nce:	9/14/2021		
	167 Delano Avenue					
	San Francisco, CA 94112					
	be carried out in accordance with the following additional project re- nents. All changes in Contract Sum or Contract Time are as include	•		ance with the		
Description:			Amount	Days		
1 PCO 001						
Description:	Deduction for work not performed; framed walls & tile backer	r board	\$ (7,898	.95) 17		

Reason: Requested by: Owner

Original Contract Amount:	\$ 300,000.00
Previous authorized Change Orders	\$ -
Contract Amount prior to this Change Order	\$ 300,000.00
Amount of this Change Order	\$ (7,898.95)
New Contract Amount including this Change Order	\$ 292,101.05

Original Completion Date Previous authorized time changes (calendar days) Time changes (calendar days) New Completion Date

Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District	Reilly Construction
Owner	Contractor
Signature	Signature

By:

By:

Date:

Date:

8/14/2021

8/31/2021

0

17